Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\
PD081876.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
01 Mar 2024 16:54

AR\AJ

P1603-12

30 Sample Multiplier: 1
File signal 1: autointl.e

File signal 2: autoint2.e
Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title

QLast Update

GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator:

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

Response_

7000000

6000000

5000000

4000000

3000000

2000000

ChemStation

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

6.083

Time 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00

Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

3

Time 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00

QEdit

(9) Endosulfan | (A)
6.084min 4.528 ng/ml
response 9533469

(9) Endosulfan | #2 (A)
5.135min  0.083 ng/ml

response 249363

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP.M Sat Mar 02 03:43:55 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000 6.083

2000000 —

Time 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00
Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000
.098

6.40

6.60

Time 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580  6.00
QEdit

(9) Endosulfan | (A)
6.084min 4.528 ng/ml
response 9533469

(9) Endosulfan | #2 (A)
5.098min  1.965 ng/ml m
response 5882903

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:44:10 2024

6.40

6.60

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

+

Time 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580  6.00

Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000
4.991

6.40

Time 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580  6.00

QEdit

(10) trans-Chlordane (B)
6.019min  1.920 ng/ml
response 4203384

(10) trans-Chlordane #2 (B)
4.992min  0.954 ng/ml
response 2977374

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:44:24 2024

6.40

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

+

Time 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580  6.00

Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000
4.991

6.40

Time 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580  6.00

QEdit

(10) trans-Chlordane (B)
6.019min  1.920 ng/ml
response 4203384

(10) trans-Chlordane #2 (B)
4.991min  0.724 ng/ml m
response 2259171

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:44:36 2024

6.40

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000

3000000

2000000

Time 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00
Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

5.

Time 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620 640 660 680  7.00
QEdit

(11) cis-Chlordane (B)
6.084min 4.233 ng/ml
response 9533469

(11) cis-Chlordane #2 (B)
5.060min  0.180 ng/ml
response 576425

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP.M Sat Mar 02 03:44:44 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title
QLast Update

GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume
Signal
Signal

Response_

7000000
6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000
2000000

Time
Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

Time

Inj. V] |
#1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
#1 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00
Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

5.098

420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620 640 6.60 680  7.00
QEdit

(11) cis-Chlordane (B)
6.084min 4.233 ng/ml
response 9533469

(11) cis-Chlordane #2 (B)
5.098min  1.851 ng/mlm
response 5930069

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP.M Sat Mar 02 03:45:18 2024 Page: 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration

Integration

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\
PD081876.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
01 Mar 2024 16:54

AR\AJ

P1603-12

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Mar 01 19:48:34 2024
= Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator:

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

Response_

7000000

6000000

5000000

4000000

3000000

2000000

ChemStation

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

6.25

Time 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20

Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

Time 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20

QEdit

(12) 4,4-DDE (B)
6.257min 0.163 ng/ml
response 348944

(12) 4,4-DDE #2 (B)
5.273min  -0.017 ng/ml

response -48872

(+) = Expected Retention Time

PD021224CLP .M

Sat Mar 02 03:45:28 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000 206

I
Time 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620

6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20

QEdit

(12) 4,4-DDE (B)
6.256min  0.995 ng/ml m
response 2136312

(12) 4,4-DDE #2 (B)
5.206min  2.546 ng/ml m
response 7529431

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:45:47 2024

I
Time 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620

6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

6.371

Time 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600  6.20
Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000 5375

e

6.80 7.00 7.20

Time 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 6.00 620
QEdit

(13) Dieldrin (MA)
6.373min  2.450 ng/ml
response 5439132

(13) Dieldrin #2 (MA)
5.377min  2.460 ng/ml
response 8080078

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:46:19 2024

6.80 7.00 7.20

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
7000000

6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

6.371

Time 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620
Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000 5375

6.80 7.00 7.20

Time 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 600 620
QEdit

(13) Dieldrin (MA)
6.371min 2.268 ng/ml m
response 5035963

(13) Dieldrin #2 (MA)
5.375min  2.658 ng/ml m
response 8731164

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Sat Mar 02 03:46:38 2024

6.80 7.00 7.20

Page: 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration

Integration

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\
PD081876.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
01 Mar 2024 16:54

AR\AJ

P1603-12

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Mar 01 19:48:34 2024
= Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator:
Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Ph
Signal #1 In

Response_

7000000
6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000

2000000

ChemStation
V] |
ase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

fo 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

7.183

Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

Response_

5000000

4500000

4000000

3500000

3000000

Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10

QEdit

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate (B)
7.185min  2.329 ng/ml
response 4263654

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate #2 (B)
6.346min  0.094 ng/ml

response 251006

(+) = Expected Retention Time

PD021224CLP .M

Sat Mar 02 03:46:46 2024

Page: 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration

Integration

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\
PD081876.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
01 Mar 2024 16:54

AR\AJ

P1603-12

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Mar 01 19:48:34 2024
= Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph

Signal #1 Info

Response_

7000000

6000000

5000000

4000000

3000000

2000000

ChemStation
V] |
ase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

7.183

Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10

Response_

5000000

4500000

Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

4000000
3500000
6.382
3000000
.

Time 5.40 5

.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
QEdit

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate (B)
7.183min  4.523 ng/ml m
response 8280163

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate #2 (B)
6.382min  1.587 ng/ml m
response 4257021

(+) = Expected Retention Time

PD021224CLP .M

Sat Mar 02 03:47:04 2024 Page: 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration

Integration

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\
PD081876.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
01 Mar 2024 16:54

AR\AJ

P1603-12

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Mar 01 19:48:34 2024
= Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph

Signal #1 Info

Response_

7000000

6000000

5000000

4000000

3000000

2000000

ChemStation
V] |
ase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch

7.183

Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10

Response_

5000000

4500000

Signal: PD081876.D\ECD2B.ch

4000000
3500000
6.382
3000000
.

Time 5.40 5

.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
QEdit

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate (B)
7.183min  4.523 ng/ml m
response 8280163

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate #2 (B)
6.382min  1.587 ng/ml m
response 4257021

(+) = Expected Retention Time

PD021224CLP .M

Sat Mar 02 03:47:52 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD030124\

Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e
Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

(QT Reviewed)

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024
Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. AT |
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1l

Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
Signal #1 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info :

30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml
System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.564 2.791 16774711 32597381 12.270 13.297
27) SA Decachlor. .. 9.105 7.925 23564911 33351326 12.214 13.444
Target Compounds
5) MB Aldrin 5.292 4.241 4033689 5051986 1.706 1.492
7) B delta-BHC 4.790 4.158 1613764 2684512 0.681 0.717
9) A Endosulfan I 6.084 5.098 9533469 5882903 4.528 1.965m#
10) B trans-Chl... 6.019f 4.991 4203384 2259171 1.920 0.724m#
11) B cis-Chlor... 6.084 5.098f 9533469 5930069 4.233 1.851m#
12) B 4,4"-DDE 6.256 5.206f 2136312 7529431 0.995m 2.546m#
13) MA Dieldrin 6.371 5.375 5035963 8731164 2.268m 2.658m
19) B Endosulfa... 7.183 6.382 8280163 4257021 4.523m 1.587m#

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by

PD021224CLP.M Sat Mar 02 03:48:06 2024

> 25% (m)=manual int.

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD030124\
Data File : PD081876.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 01 Mar 2024 16:54

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1603-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Mar 01 19:48:34 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ Signal: PD081876.D\ECD1A.ch
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